Arizona Board of Executive Clemency
Board Hearing Posting Sheet

& January 24, 2022
PA  AULT, GARY
PpB HEGWOOD, JAMES
PA  INGERSOLL, JOHN
PB RYBOLT, DANNY
PA LILIJENQUIST, SHANNON
cs1 HOUGHTON, RISSA
cs1 LOWE, ALEX

ADC #

052788
077290
089110
42785

127894
335877

268069

HRG
TYPE

PB
PA
PA
Cs1

CS1

January 25, 2022
SMITH, EDWARD
DESHAZOR, JEFFERY
KNOTT, SAMUEL
MORENO, MANUEL

HEFLIN, TAMARA

059706
66286

084838
280442

335462

January 26,2022
ROSS, NATHAN
FERNANDEZ, ANTHONY
IGLESIAS, MARTIN
HARNISH, JASON
RODRIGUEZ, ALFREDO
ELLIOTT, JOSEPH
MCFOWLER, ANDRE
RILEY, KRISTOPHER

ADC #

343679
303608
334748
319930
284013
077506
186002
320673

HRG
TYPE

=

= R ®R R = B R R

g
S

January 27,2022

MCMULLAN, RYDER
NARCHO, PATRICK
DOBRICK, STEVEN
JOHNSON, TRAYVON
RABAGO,ELI"
OTERO, SERGIO
YAZZIE, GILBERT
WILLIAMS, SEAN
QUIROZ, RAMON
HERNANDEZ, ARNULFO

Pursuant to ARS §38-431.02 (F), notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings. The hearings will begin at 8:30
a.m.and will be held at 1645 W. Jefferson St., Suite 101, Phoenix, Arizona. A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be available at least 24 hours in advance. The Board Chairman may elect to enter into Executive
Session for the purpose of receiving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A.R.S §38-431.03.A(3). Above is a list of the hearings and the days which they will occur. Inmates or persons
appearing on this posting may be subject to removal from the hearing docket at the time or prior to the hearing date. Please note hearings are not held on friday.

AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT: Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accommodations such as sign language interpreters by contacting Ms.
present in the Board’s hearing room. Interpreter requests should be made as early as possible to allow time to arrange the accommodation.

Dated January 25, 2022

Signed:

T

CHAIRMAN

/f;,:?rookshlre at 602-542-5656. Audio assistance devices are

ADC #
235703
096096
177865
329634
313228
233032
296232
091496
178200
80201
Legend:
PAR Parole Revocation
HAR Home Arrest Revocation
R CSR Reyocation
PA Parole 412A
PB Parole 412B
HA Home Arrest
AD Absolute Discharge
CS1 Commutation Phase I
CS2 Commutation Phase 2
IDD Imminent Danger of Death
Special Order by
603L Coit
M Modification
P Pardon
S Special Hearing
X Executive Session
T Training
RES Rescission




