Arizona Board of Executive Clemency Board Hearing Posting Sheet



HRG <u>TYPE</u>	January 24, 2	<u>2022</u>	ADC#	HRG <u>TYPE</u>	January 25, 2022	ADC#	HRG TYPE	January 26, 2022	ADC#	HRG <u>TYPE</u>	<u>January 27, 2022</u>	ADC#
PA	AULT, GARY		052788	PB	SMITH, EDWARD	059706	R	ROSS, NATHAN	343679	R	MCMULLAN, RYDER	235703
PB	HEGWOOD, JA	MES	077290	PA	DESHAZOR, JEFFERY	66286	R	FERNANDEZ, ANTHONY	303608	R	NARCHO, PATRICK	096096
PA	INGERSOLL, J	OHN	089110	PA	KNOTT, SAMUEL	084838	R	IGLESIAS, MARTIN	334748	R	DOBRICK, STEVEN	177865
PB	RYBOLT, DAN	INY	42785	CS1	MORENO, MANUEL	280442	R	HARNISH, JASON	319930	R	JOHNSON, TRAYVON	329634
PA	LILIJENQUIST, SH	IANNON	127894	CS1	HEFLIN, TAMARA	335462	R	RODRIGUEZ, ALFREDO	284013	R	RABAGO, ELI	313228
CS1	HOUGHTON, F	RISSA	335877				R	ELLIOTT, JOSEPH	077506	R	OTERO, SERGIO	233032
CS1	LOWE, ALEX		268069				R	MCFOWLER, ANDRE	186002	R	YAZZIE, GILBERT	296232
			•				R	RILEY, KRISTOPHER	320673	R	WILLIAMS, SEAN	091496
										R	QUIROZ, RAMON	178200
										IDD	HERNANDEZ, ARNULFO	80201

Pursuant to ARS §38-431.02 (F), notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings. The hearings will begin at 8:30 a.m. and will be held at 1645 W. Jefferson St., Suite 101, Phoenix, Arizona. A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be available at least 24 hours in advance. The Board Chairman may elect to enter into Executive Session for the purpose of receiving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A.R.S §38-431.03.A(3). Above is a list of the hearings and the days which they will occur. Inmates or persons appearing on this posting may be subject to removal from the hearing docket at the time or prior to the hearing date. Please note hearings are not held on friday.

AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT: Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accommodations such as sign language interpreters by contacting Ms. Renee Brookshire at 602-542-5656. Audio assistance devices are present in the Board's hearing room. Interpreter requests should be made as early as possible to allow time to arrange the accommodation.

Dated January 25, 2022

Signed:

N

Legend: PAR Parole Revocation HAR Home Arrest Revocation R CSR Revocation PA Parole 412A PB Parole 412B HA Home Arrest AD Absolute Discharge CS₁ Commutation Phase I Commutation Phase 2 CS2 IDD Imminent Danger of Death Special Order by 603L Court Modification \mathbf{M} P Pardon Special Hearing \mathbf{S} \mathbf{X} Executive Session Training T RES Rescission